Work Program Activity	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Responsible Party	Cost Estimate	Funding Source
Implement needed water & sewer system improvements, fire hydrants & manholes	x	x	х	х	х	City Council/ Staff	\$300,000.00	CDBG / General Fund
Plan/ Implement Substandard Housing Rehabilitation Project		х	х			City Council/ Staff	\$300,000.00	Grant / General Funds
Update Ten-Year Comprehensive Plan		х				City Council	\$1,000.00	General Fund
Conduct Historic Resources Survey		х	х			CitizenCommitte e / City	\$500.00	General Fund / Private
Study feasibility of adaptive reuses for historic facades downtown			х			CitizenCommitte e / City	\$500.00	General Fund / Private
Identify and address drainage problems (Ditches)	x	х	х	х		City Council/ Staff	\$300,000.00	CDBG / General Fund
Implement streets resurfacing project and traffic calming measures	x	x	х	х		City Council/ Staff	\$80,000.00	Splost / LARP
Replace old water lines	х	х	х	х	х	City Council/ Staff	\$500,000.00	CDBG / General
Purchase blankets, cots, etc. For Emergency use at Shelter (New City Hall)	x	x	х	х	х	City Council/ Staff	\$5,000.00	Grant / General Funds
Implement Streetscape Design Project	x	х	х	х	х	City Council/ Staff	\$5,000.00	Grant / General Funds
Upgrade Recreational Facilities	x	х				City Council/ Staff	\$4,000.00	Grant / General Funds
Seek Funding to Create Pedestrian Thoroughfares in Residential areas	x	x	x	x	x	City Council/ Staff	\$50,000.00	Grant / General Funds

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF COOLIDGE TO ADOPT AN UPDATED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN SHORT TERM WORK PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of Coolidge, Georgia, have found it necessary to update the Short Term Work Program portion of their comprehensive plan to meet the requirements of the state's Minimum Planning Standards for local comprehensive plans; and,

WHEREAS, the update and the adoption of this new Short Term Work Program will insure that the City of Coolidge maintains its Qualified Local Government Status; and,

WHEREAS, the Georgia Department of Community Affairs has found the Short Term Work Program to meet the Local Planning Requirements; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Coolidge will use the new Short Term Work Program to guide public expenditures and public programs;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of Coolidge, Georgia, that the updated Short Term Work Program is hereby adopted. We do hereby certify that adequate citizen participation requirements have been met.

Adopted on the 13 day of Aller, 2013
Diane H. Causey
Mayor, City of Coolidge
(seal)
Becklor Ceyled Witness